**TULSA COUNTY** 

PURCHASING VENDOR#:

BID#: 247 6691

CC#: 1500 019 0000 MEMO

DEPARTMENT

DATE: MAY 13, 2013

TO: **BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS** 

FROM: LINDA R. DORRELL

PURCHASING DIRECTOR

SUBJECT: SOLE SOURCE DESIGNATION- FRONTIER INTERANTIOANL TRUCK PARTS AND SERVICE

THE TULSA COUNTY PURCHASING DEPARTMENT AND THE TULSA COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT RESPECTFULLY REQUESTS THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS APPROVE THE ATTACHED "REQUEST FOR WAIVER OF SOLICITING BIDS OR QUOTES" AND SOLE SOURCE DESIGNATION TO FRONTIER INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS, INC.

FRONTIER INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS, INC. 1023 NORTH GARNETT TULSA, OK 74116 ATTN: LYNN OWENS

FRONTIER INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS, INC., IS THE ONLY AUTHORIZED DEALER IN THE TULSA AREA FOR INTERNATIONAL PARTS AND SERVICE.

THIS REQUEST IS RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED FOR YOUR APPROVAL.

LRD/vjs

**ATTACHMENT** 

ORIGINAL: PAT KEY, COUNTY CLERK FOR THE MAY 13, 2013 AGENDA.

COPIES: COMMISSIONER JOHN M. SMALIGO

> COMMISSIONER KAREN KEITH COMMISSIONER FRED R. PERRY MARK LIOTTA, CHIEF DEPUTY TOM RAINS, COUNTY ENGINEER

## REQUEST FOR WAIVER OF SOLICITING BIDS OR QUOTES

DATE: MAY 13, 2013

## TO THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

It is recommended that soliciting bids/quotes be waived on the following request of TULSA COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT for the reason(s) stated below REQUESTING DEPARTMENT

BURCHASING DIRECTOR
LINDA R. DORRELL

- 1 Emergency
- Sole manufacturer (must be documented).
- Sole supplier (*must* be documented).
- 1 Other products of similar nature are incompatible with existing products.
- Purchase of similar products will adversely affect warranty, guarantee or service agreement on existing products.

1\_\_\_\_\_

## **Description:**

FRONTIER INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS, INC., IS THE ONLY AUTHORIZED DEALER IN THE TULSA AREA FOR INTERNATIONAL PARTS AND SERVICE.

FRONTIER INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS, INC. 1023 NORTH GARNETT TULSA, OK 74116 ATTN: LYNN OWENS

(918) 438-2000 PHONE (918) 234-6151 FAX

- Waiver of bidding or quoting process is approved.
- Waiver of bidding or quoting is not justified. Standard bidding or quoting will be followed.

| CHAIRMAN, B | OARD OF COL | JNTY COMMIS | SIONERS |
|-------------|-------------|-------------|---------|
|             |             |             |         |
|             |             |             |         |

DATE



## Frontier International Trucks, Inc.

1023 North Garnett Road Tulsa, OK 74116 (918)438-2000

April 9th, 2013

Tulsa County Purchasing Department 500 South Denver Room 322-A Tulsa, OK 74103

Ms. Linda R. Dorrell

Frontier International Trucks, Inc. is Tulsa, OK is the only authorized dealer for International parts and service for the Tulsa area.

If you have any questions, please call me at (918)438-2000.

(Juens

Lynn Owens

President





